# OP \$40.00 88040249

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM704965

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                                     |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name   | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type      |
|--|----------|----------------|------------------|
| SHENZHENSHI<br>YASHENGWEIGE<br>TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD |          | 01/26/2022     | Limited Company: |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | DONGGUAN CHENGU NETWORK TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.                      |  |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | 310,F 3, No.1,Yongxing Rd,First Industrial Zone,Jinxia Community, |  |
| City:           | Chang'an Town,Dongguan  |  |
| State/Country:  | untry: CHINA  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 523000  |  |
| Entity Type:    | Type: Limited Company: CHINA                                      |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 88040249 | JOVITEC   |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5129547340

Email: abb\_ot@outlook.com

Correspondent Name: Zhuoyi Ma

Address Line 1: 2 Briarfield Court Attention: OT

Address Line 4: Durham, NORTH CAROLINA 27713

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Zhuoyi MaSIGNATURE:/zhuoyima/DATE SIGNED:01/27/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Jovitec88040249#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007570 FRAME: 0111

900672433

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SHENZHENSHI YASHENGWEIGE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD, a Chinese

LIMITED COMPANY with an address at 301-308, B-1, Bantian High-tech Park Beier Road,

Bantian Street, Longgang, Shenzhen CHINA 518000 ("Assignor"), is the owner of record of

the mark "Jovitec" U.S. Registration No. 88040249;

WHEREAS, DONGGUAN CHENGU NETWORK TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. ,a Chinese

LIMITED COMPANY with an address at 310,F 3, No.1, Yongxing Rd, First Industrial

Zone, Jinxia Community, Chang'an Town, Dongguan, CHINA 523000, wishes to acquire

Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, the registration therefor and the

goodwill of the business associated therewith (the "Trademark");

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof

is acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor does sell, assign,

transfer, and convey to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the

Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and all right

to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said marks, and the

right to sue for and recover the same.

Dated this 26st day of January, 2022.

Assignor: ZHOU Hu

Assignee: ZOU Wei

Signature: ZHOU HV

Signature: 20V WEI

Title: PRINCIPAL

Title: PRINCIPAL

Date: 2022-1-26

Date: 2022-1-26